THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY/MAIL TO: Vacin Lorman, Irina Spevak		
9512 N. Keeler Ave.	*2415019998*	
Skokie, IL 60076	Doc# 2415010008 Fee \$46.00 ILRHSP FEE:\$18.00 RPRF FEE:\$0.00 CEDRIC GILES	
NAME & ADDRESS OF PROPERTY OWNER:	COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE	
Vadim Lorman, Irina Spevak	DATE: 5/29/2024 1:16 PM	
9512 N. Keeler Ave	PAGE: 1 OF 3	
Skohie, IL 60076	.	
ILLINOIS REAL PROPERTY TRANSFER		
PURSUANT TO § 755	a TODI), which was completed and signed before	
THIS TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT (hereinafter referred to as notary public on the following page), by the property owner or owners, whose name(s) is/are: Va dim	a TODI), which was completed and signed before Lorman, Irina Spevak	
THIS TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT (hereinafter referred to as notary public on the following page),	a TODI), which was completed and signed before Lorman, Irina Spevak	
THIS TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT (hereinafter referred to as notary public on the following page, by the property owner or owners, whose name(s) is/are: Va dimensional currently live(s) at the street address of: 9512 N. Keele in the City of: Micago	a TODI), which was completed and signed before Lorman, Irina Spevak	
PURSUANT TO § 755 THIS TRANSFER ON DEATH INCIPUMENT (hereinafter referred to as notary public on the following page), by the property owner or owners, whose name(s) is/are: Va dimensional value of the street address of: 9512 N. Keele in the City of: Chicago and County of: 100k , in the State of: 100k	a TODI), which was completed and signed before Lorman, Irina Spevak er Ave. Filinois	
PURSUANT TO § 755 THIS TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT (hereinafter referred to as notary public on the following page), by the property owner or owners, whose name(s) is/are:	a TODI), which was completed and signed before Lorman, Irina Spevak er Ave, Filinois sound mind and disposing memory, do/does no	
THIS TRANSFER ON DEATH INCIPUMENT (hereinafter referred to as notary public on the following page), by the property owner or owners, whose name(s) is/are: Va dimensional currently live(s) at the street address of: 9512 N. Keele in the City of: Chicago and County of: 100k, in the State of:	a TODI), which was completed and signed before Lorman, Irina Spevak er Ave, Filinois sound mind and disposing memory, do/does not testing to the following: That the above-reference ander a duly recorded DEED or other CONVEYANCE.	

Finally, the owner(s), while also being of competent mind and capacity, while waiving and releasing all rights under the Homestead Exemption laws of the State of Illinois, do(es) now hereby <u>CONVEY</u> and <u>TRANSFER</u>, effective upon the death of the above-named <u>OWNER</u>, or last to die of the <u>OWNERS</u>, the above-described real property to the named <u>BENEFICIARIES</u> on the following page in the specified <u>TENANCY TYPE</u> if multiple <u>BENEFICIARIES</u>.

Skokie, IL 60076

PROPERTY INDEX NUMBER(PIN):

COMMONLY REFERRED TO ADDRESS:

SPECIAL NOTICE: This form is provided compliments of COOK COUNTY CLERK KAREN A. YARBROUGH, and DOES NOT CONSTITUTE LEGAL ADVICE. Furthermore, it is provided WITHOUT any TITLE EXAMINATION or REVIEW of your individual estate plan. PLEASE CONTACT AN ATTORNEY OR LICENSED ESTATE PLANNING PROFESSIONAL if you have additional questions, comments or concerns regarding how to complete this form. COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE STAFFMAY NOT DESSISTAND WITH the preparation of this, or any legal document. 2.1.2023

10-15-203-047-0000

9512 Keeler Ave, unis HSE

TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT PLOSE THIS INSTRUMENT SEX MIPT PLOSUANT O S.25 ILCS 200/31-45, PARA, PROPERTY TAX CODE)

As referenced on the foregoing page, the aforementioned OWNER(S) does now hereby CONVEY and TRANSFER, effective upon the death of the above-named OWNER, or last to die of the OWNERS, the above-described real property to the named BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES in the specified TENANCY TYPE if multiple BENEFICIARIES are listed. Additionally, in the event the BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES predecease the OWNER or OWNERS, the following CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES should receive the interest outlined in this instrument, in the designated TENANCY TYPE:

BENEFICIARY (A)	BENEFICIARY (B) Yelena	BENEFICIARY (C)	BENEFICIARY (D)
Eugene LOPMAN	(Helen)		
	Polowy		
If more BENEFICIARIES are desired, p Also, if there are multiple beneficiaring TENANCY TYPE: CHOOSE ONE (ONLY): V 10 NT TENAN	es, the OWNER(S) desire(s) receiv	ve the transfer, it should be BENEFICI.	ARIES IN THE FOLLOWING
In the event all of the above-reference replace them:	ed BENEFICIARIES pre-decease t	he owner/owners, the following CON	ITINGENCY BENEFICIARIES shall
CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (A)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (B)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (C)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (D)
Elena leonova	Brady Polowy		
I, or we, the SOLE OWNER(S) hereby purposes set forth.	swear and affirm that the forego	ing wishes were made as my/our free	e and voluntary act for the
PRINT OWNER NAME (A): Va	dim Nopn. 4r	PRINT OWNER NAME (B):	ZINA SPEVAK
SIGNATURE OF OWNER (A):	of her	IGNATURE OF OWNER (B):	un an
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	5/17/2024	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	5/17/2024
		STO BE ATTISTED TO AND SIGNED IN	
We, the undersigned witnesses, here signed by the owner(s) as her, his, or presence of one another. We also do and knowledge that the owner or or influence or coercion by any parties,	eby certify that the foregoing TO their voluntary TODI in our presonow hereby swear and affirm t wners, was or were, at the time o	sence, at the request of har, him or t hat we are signing our names to this	date referenced above, and them, and while also in the s instrument with the belief
PRINT WITNESS NAME (A):	uned Ahned Elghou	PRINT WITNESS NAME (B):	wis lory
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (A):		SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (B):	
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	117/2024	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NÓTARY:	1/1/2024
	NOTARY VERIFIC	CATION SECTION:	
STATE OF Illinoi's))ss	DATE NOTARIZED: 5/17/	2024
COUNTY OF COOK)		
l, the undersigned, a notary public in the owner or owners, and witnesses,			AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW: OFFICIAL SEAL

subscribed on the foregoing instrument, appeared before me on the below date and signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein se forth.

PRINT NOTARY NAME: Marissati Specier sig

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY:

MARISSA J SPENCER Notory Public, State of Illinois Commission No. 983857 My Commission Expires March 25, 2022

Page 2 of 2 - Transfer on Death Instrument - cookcountyclerkil.gov

Rev. 02.08.22

Lot 15 (except the North 13 15 feet thereof) all of Zot 16, and the North 7.53 feet of Lot 17 in Simpson tee e Addition to the Highlands, being a Subdivision of the East one eighth of the North three quarters of the West half of the North East quarter of Section 15, Township 41 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property of County Clerk's Office